

ITEM NO.38 +80

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 25080/2009
(from the judgment and order dated 0/09/2000 in CMWP NO.
44203/2008 of the4 HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KHAJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27162 of 2009

[INDIA WOOD LINE LTD. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]

(With exemption from filing OT, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27948 of 2009

(With appln for exemption from filing OT, with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

AND

SLP(C) 27948/2009

[MODULAR KONCEPT & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. TR. SEC. & ORS.]

(With appln. For exemption from filing OT, with prayer for
interim relief and office report) for

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 25080

Mr Vijay Janjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narender Vasisht, Adv.
Mr. Brahm S. Nagar, Adv.

2

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

In SLP 27162

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 27948

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Greater Noida Authority

(RR No.3)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing official translation is allowed
in all the petitions.

Issue notice.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel for
Greater Noida Authority in caveat before us states that
the possession has been taken from the petitioners and as
such the question of stay would not arise. This stand is
controverted by the the learned counsel for the petitioners
that as per the findings of the High Court possession still
remains with the land owners.

In view of the contradictory statements made by the
learned counsel for the parties, we direct that status quo
as of today shall be maintained till further orders in all
the matters.

3

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER