

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.25080/2009

KHAJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

SLP(C) Nos.27162,27948,30662,36540,36738,34136,34312,
24368,24371,34716,34870,34959,36043/2009,3400 and 190-191/2010
(with office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brahm S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priya Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Anandita Popli, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao,
Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.25080 and 27162/2009

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within

four weeks, as last chance.

Item No.116

-2-

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for
issuance of notice on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 6 by
registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.27948/2009

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within

four weeks, as last chance.

Petitioners to take fresh steps within a week for
issuance of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 2 by registered

post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.30662/2009

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

Petitioners to take fresh steps within a week for
issuance of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 2 by registered
post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) Nos.36540 and 36738/2009

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

Await service on respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Item No.116 -3-

SLP(C) Nos.34136,34312,34368,34371,34870,34959 and 36043/2009

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

Petitioners to file sufficient sets of process fee
and spare copies within a week for issuance of notice on the
remaining unserved respondents by registered post,
acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.34716/2009

Respondent No.4 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

Petitioner to file sufficient sets of process fee and
spare copies within a week for issuance of notice on
respondent Nos.1 to 3 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.190-191/2010

Await service in respect of all the respondents.

SLP(C) No.3400/2010

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

Await service on respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4.

List again on 27.4.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd